

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS

433760, 2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) Website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in, Email.heipdeskiakbopee@gmail.com

subject: Admission Notification for B.Ed Kashmir (IASE) and B.Ed Special Education (CRC) Courses-2020.

Reference: Notification No.002-BOPEE of 2020 dated 02.03.2020 Corrigendum thereof.

Notice No:05-BOPEE of 2020 dated: 05.03.2020

As mentioned in Information Brochure under eligibility clause please read "45% of marks in aggregate in any reserved category" instead of "40% in eligibility clause-1 (b)" of Notification No. 002-BOPEE of 2020 dated 02.03.2020.

(Dr Controller dated05.03

No:BOPEE/Adm-04/2018

Copy to the:

- 1/ Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Lt. Governor, J&K Jammu.
- 2/ Secretary to Govt. Higher Education Department, Jammu.
- 3/ Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir.
- 4/ Secretary to Government ARI Trainings Department, Jammu.
- 5/ Secretary to Government General Administration Department, Jammu.
- 6/ Director Information for publication of the Notification in two leading English Newspapers (only) of Srinagar and one of Jammu having large circulation. She is requested to get the notification published on <u>priority / urgent basis</u>. However, the Board shall make the payment to the concerned newspaper agency immediately after receipt of bill alongwith paper cutting duly verified by Information Department.
- 7/ Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargiol for favour of vide publicity through Daily News Bulletin.
- 8/ Director, All India Radio , Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargiol for favour of vide publicity through Daily News Bulletin.
- 9/ Secretary, J&K BOPEE.
- 10/ Special Secretary toO the Chief Secretary, J&K Jammu for information of the Chief Secretary.
- 11/ FA/ CAO, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 12/ Dy. Secretary (Law) J&K BOPEE.
- 13/ General Manager, Govt. Press. Jammu for information.
- 14/ PS to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 15/ Standing Legal Counsel, J&K BOPEE.
- 16/ I/c IT Section J&K BOPLE.